

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1801, Page 4, Section 190.275, Lines 6  
2 through 9, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3  
4 "(2) "Disaster period", the period of time that begins ten days before the governor's  
5 proclamation of a state of emergency or the declaration by the President of the United States of a  
6 major disaster or emergency, whichever occurs first, and extending for a period of sixty calendar  
7 days following the end of the period specified in the proclamation or declaration or sixty calendar  
8 days from the proclamation or declaration if no end is provided. The governor may extend the  
9 disaster period as warranted."; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 10 through 17, by deleting all of said lines and  
12 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

13  
14 "(3) "Infrastructure", property and equipment owned or used by a public utility,  
15 communications network, broadband and internet service provider, cable and video service provider,  
16 gas distribution system, or water pipeline that provides service to more than one customer or person,  
17 including related support facilities. Infrastructure includes real and personal property such as  
18 buildings, offices, power lines, cable lines, poles, communication lines, pipes, structures, and  
19 equipment;"; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill and section, Page 5, Line 35, by deleting the words, "or reside"; and

22  
23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
24 accordingly.  
25  
26

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_